TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350734

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/10/2015		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.		
Street Address:	One Merck Drive		
City:	Whitehouse Station		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08889		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035329	DIFICID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: igoodwill@reedsmith.com

Clark W. Lackert **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	884142.20129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark W. Lackert
SIGNATURE:	/Clark W. Lackert/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Optimer - USA#page1.tif source=Optimer - USA#page2.tif source=Optimer - USA#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, OPTIMER PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

65 Hayden Avenue Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 United States of America

owns the following trademark and registration and application for said trademark in the United States of America:

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DIFICID	77523422	July 16, 2008	4035329	March 26, 2014

Whereas, MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

One Merck Drive Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration and application for said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of U.S. One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the said trademark and registration and application for said trademark. Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark and registration and application for said trademark.

Dated this	30 th	_day of	July	, 2015, effective as of June 10, 2015.
				OPTIMER PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
				By: Lisa Baston
				Name: Lisa Bustos
				Title: Authorized Signatory
Dated this	30 th	_day of	July	, 2015, effective as of June 10, 2015.
				MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
				By: <u>Qua Medina</u>
				Name: <u>Jena Medina</u>
				Title: Authorized Signatory

)		
)	ss.:	
)		
pefore me j	personally appeared	
, person	nally known to me, who, being by me du	ılv
bed in and	d which executed the foregoing instrument	nt
Boi	lera By Anfrail	
	Notary Public	
RUMFIELD LIC ERSEY	(
	, personal ped in and the foregot with the foregot w	efore me personally appeared

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.:	
COUNTY OF UNION	ý	
	,	
On this <u>ろひ⁺h</u> day of July 2015	, before me personally appeare	ed
	,	
Jena Medina , p	ersonally known to me, who, b	being by me duly sworn,
did depose and say that she is the		
Dohme Corp., the company described in		
she is duly authorized to execute the for		
	Barbara Com	Grufued
	Notary Pu	blic
BARBARA L	YNN BRUMFIELD	
NOTA	ARY PUBLIC	
MY COMMISSION	F NEW JERSEY	

RECORDED: 08/07/2015